City of Olympia, WA

PLANNING COMMISSION WORK SCHEDULE
June 19, 2012

Working Schedule for OPC Review of Comprehensive Plan Update.

Initial

Deliberation /

Phase

Hearing record
left open, and
opportunity for
public to speak
at each

deliberation
meeting. /

Commission
may add a few
more meetings.

May end earlier,
depending on
need.

Chair and staff may refine as needed.

Monday, June 18 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall)
e Briefing: Foundations of the Comprehensive Plan

Tuesday, June 19 (City Council Study Session, 7:00 p.m., City Hall)

e Discussion of OPC Charter for Comprehensive Plan Update

e Discussion regarding OPC’s recommendation on Shoreline Master
Program Update

Wednesday, June 20 (CPU Subcommittee meeting)
e Planning for OPC public hearings

June 29 - Leadership Team

Friday, July 6 — Target date for release of July Draft
Monday, July 9 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall)
o (TENTATIVE) Public Hearing: Annual Comp Plan Amendment, Trillium

Rezone
o Briefing: July Draft of Comprehensive Plan Update

Friday, July 13 — Leadership Team

Wednesday, July 18 — Target date for release of Draft EIS
Monday, July 23 OPC Public Hearing, City Hall

e 5:30-6:30 p.m. — Open House

e 6:30-9:30 p.m. - Interactive dialogue with participants and Commission
Wednesday, July 25 OPC Public Hearing, City Hall

e 5:30-6:30 p.m. — Open House

e 6:30-9:30 p.m. - Interactive dialogue with participants and Commission

Friday, July 27 — Leadership Team

July is 2rd and 4 Monday due to July 4™ holiday

Monday, August 6 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall)
o Briefing & Public Hearing: Annual CFP amendments
o Briefing & Public Hearing: Annual Comp Plan amendment, Parks
Impact Fees
o (TENTATIVE) Deliberations: Trillium Rezone

Friday, August 10 — Leadership Team

Monday, August 20 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall)
o Deliberations: Comprehensive Plan Update

(TENTATIVE) August 20 — Draft EIS Comment Period Closes

Friday, August 24 — Leadership Team

Monday, September 17 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall)
e Deliberations: Annual CFP amendments
e Deliberations: Annual Comp Plan amendment, Parks Impact Fees
o Deliberations: Comprehensive Plan Update

One regular meeting in September due to Labor Day holiday
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December 3
o Discuss OPC Draft Delivery to Council

*

Only one December meeting due to holidays

January 2013
e Deliver Comprehensive Plan recommendation to City Council

TBA 2013
e  City Council Review, Public Engagement and Discussion
e  Submit Final Revisions to Commerce
o  Final Adoption
e  Begin Development Code Updates, Sub-Area Planning and other
implementation

Need to be scheduled: Deliberations for the Permanent Homeless Encampment Amendment to the Comprehensive Plan; Trillium Rezone; Briefing:
2012 Homeless Census; Final dates for OPC hearings and deliberation meetings





